© 2023 Copyright held by the author(s). Published by AIJR Publisher in the " Proceedings of the 6th International Conference
on Modeling and Simulation in Civil Engineering” (ICMSC 2022) December 01-03, 2022. Organized by the Department of Civil
Engineering, TKM College of Engineering, Kollam, Kerala, India.
Proceedings DOI: 10.21467/proceedings.156; Series: AIJR Proceedings; ISSN: 2582-3922; ISBN: 978-81-961472-7-3
Effect of Admixtures in Blast Furnace Slag-fly Ash Based Alkali-
activated Paste
Aswani V.1,3,  Shobha Elizabeth Thomas1, 2, 3*, Ramaswamy K. P.1, 3
1Department of Civil Engineering, TKM College of Engineering, Kollam, India

How to Cite
Aswani et al. (2023). Effect of Admixtures in Blast Furnace Slag-fly Ash Based Alkali-activated Paste. AIJR Proceedings,
221-229. https://doi.org/10.21467/proceedings.156.29
References
[1] R. S. McLeod, “Ordinary portland cement,” BFF Autumn, pp. 30–33, 2005, Accessed: Mar. 21, 2023. [Online]. Available:
Aswani et al., AIJR Proceedings, pp.221-229, 2023
Proceedings of the 6th International Conference on Modeling and Simulation in Civil Engineering
229
[2] M. Serdar, A. Runci, G. Ye, F. Dehn, G. Habert, and E. Zurich, “Alkali activated materials-a new generation of cementless binders
for concrete,” CPI – Concrete Plant International, pp. 26–30, 2021, Accessed: Mar. 21, 2023. [Online]. Available: www.cpi-
worldwide.com26
[3] A. Mehta, R. Siddique, T. Ozbakkaloglu, F. Uddin Ahmed Shaikh, and R. Belarbi, “Fly ash and ground granulated blast furnace slag-
based alkali-activated concrete: Mechanical, transport and microstructural properties,” Constr Build Mater, vol. 257, p. 119548, Oct.
2020, doi: 10.1016/J.CONBUILDMAT.2020.119548.
[4] X. Gao, Q. L. Yu, and H. J. H. Brouwers, “Reaction kinetics, gel character and strength of ambient temperature cured alkali activated
slag–fly ash blends,” Constr Build Mater, vol. 80, pp. 105–115, Apr. 2015, doi: 10.1016/J.CONBUILDMAT.2015.01.065.
[5] G. F. Huseien, M. Ismail, N. H. A. Khalid, M. W. Hussin, and J. Mirza, “Compressive strength and microstructure of assorted wastes
incorporated geopolymer mortars: Effect of solution molarity,” Alexandria Engineering Journal, vol. 57, no. 4, pp. 3375–3386, Dec.
2018, doi: 10.1016/J.AEJ.2018.07.011.
[6] B. Sun, Y. Sun, G. Ye, and G. De Schutter, “A mix design methodology of slag and fly ash-based alkali-activated paste,” Cem Concr
Compos, vol. 126, p. 104368, Feb. 2022, doi: 10.1016/J.CEMCONCOMP.2021.104368.
[7] X. Dai, S. Aydin, M. Y. Yardimci, K. Lesage, and G. de Schutter, “Influence of water to binder ratio on the rheology and structural
Build-up of Alkali-Activated Slag/Fly ash mixtures,” Constr Build Mater, vol. 264, p. 120253, Dec. 2020, doi:
10.1016/J.CONBUILDMAT.2020.120253.
[8] V. S. Athira, A. Bahurudeen, M. Saljas, and K. Jayachandran, “Influence of different curing methods on mechanical and durability
properties of alkali activated binders,” Constr Build Mater, vol. 299, p. 123963, Sep. 2021, doi:
10.1016/J.CONBUILDMAT.2021.123963.
[9] S. Tong, Z. Yuqi, and W. Qiang, “Recent advances in chemical admixtures for improving the workability of alkali-activated slag-
based material systems,” Constr Build Mater, vol. 272, p. 121647, Feb. 2021, doi: 10.1016/J.CONBUILDMAT.2020.121647.
[10] J. J. Chang, W. Yeih, and C. C. Hung, “Effects of gypsum and phosphoric acid on the properties of sodium silicate-based alkali-
activated slag pastes,” Cem Concr Compos, vol. 27, no. 1, pp. 85–91, Jan. 2005, doi: 10.1016/J.CEMCONCOMP.2003.12.001.
[11] N. K. Lee and H. K. Lee, “Setting and mechanical properties of alkali-activated fly ash/slag concrete manufactured at room
temperature,” Constr Build Mater, vol. 47, pp. 1201–1209, Oct. 2013, doi: 10.1016/J.CONBUILDMAT.2013.05.107.
[12] D. Wang, Q. Wang, and Z. Huang, “New insights into the early reaction of NaOH-activated slag in the presence of CaSO4,” Compos
B Eng, vol. 198, p. 108207, Oct. 2020, doi: 10.1016/J.COMPOSITESB.2020.108207.